City Hall Remodel Project

Engineers Estimate

Group Wes Construction, Inc.

Bruce Purves Construction, Inc.

Reyman Brothers Construction,

Inc.

Truckee Meadows Construction

J &S Custom Homes, Inc.

Norman Ventures NV, Inc.

Item No.

Quantity

Unit

Description

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

LS

Remodel of the existing mail room and
Clerk’s area to accommodate a new
customer service area as shown in the
plans and bid specifications, complete in
place, per lump sum.

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

$84,909.00

$84,909.00

$79,269.00

$79,269.00

$78,995.48

$78,995.48

$16,400.00

$16,400.00

$103,826.00

$103,826.00

$62,550.33

$62,550.33

LS

Remodel of the existing basement
storage area to accommodate new
customer service offices as shown in the
plans and bid specifications, complete in
place, per lump sum.

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

$41,088.00

$41,088.00

$68,680.00

$68,680.00

$76,066.32

$76,066.32

$98,400.00

$98,400.00

$65,862.00

$65,862.00

$62,550.33

$62,550.33

LS

Remodel of the existing building
department/customer service office to
accommodate a new mailroom as shown
in the plans and bid specifications,
complete in place, per lump sum.

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$37,815.00

$37,815.00

$12,639.00

$12,639.00

$20,482.08

$20,482.08

$16,400.00

$16,400.00

$29,480.00

$29,480.00

$62,550.33

$62,550.33

LS

Remodel and expansion of two existing
offices in the finance/building
department area to accommodate new
finance personnel as shown in the plans
and bid specifications, complete in place,
per lump sum.

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$27,588.00

$27,588.00

$19,967.00

$19,967.00

$30,229.08

$30,229.08

$49,200.00

$49,200.00

$32,013.00

$32,013.00

$62,550.33

$62,550.33

LS

Remodel of the existing restrooms in the
finance area as shown in the plans and
bid specifications, complete in place, per
lump sum.

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

$48,501.00

$48,501.00

$56,747.00

$56,747.00

$54,467.04

$54,467.04

$49,800.00

$49,800.00

$69,973.00

$69,973.00

$62,550.33

$62,550.33

LS

Remodel of the existing IT office area as
shown in the plans and bid
specifications, complete in place, per
lump sum.

$90,000.00

$90,000.00

$45,991.00

$45,991.00

$50,059.00

$50,059.00

$50,857.80

$50,857.80

$98,400.00

$98,400.00

$53,458.00

$53,458.00

$62,550.35

$62,550.35

FA

Force account — Work as Authorized
by the Engineer

$50,000.00

$50.000.00

$50,000.00

$50.000.00

$50,000.00

$50.,000.00

$50,000.00

$50.,000.00

$50,000.00

$50.000.00

$50,000.00

$50.,000.00

$50,000.00

$50.,000.00

Total

$475,000.00

$335,892.00

$337,361.00

$361,097.80

$378,600.00

$404,612.00

$425,302.00
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