City Hall Remodel Project				Engineers Estimate		Group Wes Construction, Inc.		Bruce Purves Construction, Inc.		Reyman Brothers Construction, Inc.		Truckee Meadows Construction		J &S Custom Homes, Inc.		Norman Ventures NV, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Remodel of the existing mail room and Clerk's area to accommodate a new customer service area as shown in the plans and bid specifications, complete in place, per lump sum.	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$84,909.00	\$84,909.00	\$79,269.00	\$79,269.00	\$78,995.48	\$78,995.48	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$103,826.00	\$103,826.00	\$62,550.33	\$62,550.33
2	1	LS	Remodel of the existing basement storage area to accommodate new customer service offices as shown in the plans and bid specifications, complete in place, per lump sum.	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$41,088.00	\$41,088.00	\$68,680.00	\$68,680.00	\$76,066.32	\$76,066.32	\$98,400.00	\$98,400.00	\$65,862.00	\$65,862.00	\$62,550.33	\$62,550.33
3	1	LS	Remodel of the existing building department/customer service office to accommodate a new mailroom as shown in the plans and bid specifications, complete in place, per lump sum.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$37,815.00	\$37,815.00	\$12,639.00	\$12,639.00	\$20,482.08	\$20,482.08	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$29,480.00	\$29,480.00	\$62,550.33	\$62,550.33
4	1	LS	Remodel and expansion of two existing offices in the finance/building department area to accommodate new finance personnel as shown in the plans and bid specifications, complete in place, per lump sum.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,588.00	\$27,588.00	\$19,967.00	\$19,967.00	\$30,229.08	\$30,229.08	\$49,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$32,013.00	\$32,013.00	\$62,550.33	\$62,550.33
5	1	LS	Remodel of the existing restrooms in the finance area as shown in the plans and bid specifications, complete in place, per lump sum.	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$48,501.00	\$48,501.00	\$56,747.00	\$56,747.00	\$54,467.04	\$54,467.04	\$49,800.00	\$49,800.00	\$69,973.00	\$69,973.00	\$62,550.33	\$62,550.33
6	1	LS	Remodel of the existing IT office area as shown in the plans and bid specifications, complete in place, per lump sum.	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$45,991.00	\$45,991.00	\$50,059.00	\$50,059.00	\$50,857.80	\$50,857.80	\$98,400.00	\$98,400.00	\$53,458.00	\$53,458.00	\$62,550.35	\$62,550.35
7	1	FA	Force account – Work as Authorized by the Engineer	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$50,000.00</u>
			Total		\$475,000.00		\$335,892.00		\$337,361.00		\$361,097.80		\$378,600.00		\$404,612.00		\$425,302.00